

Pulaski County Election Commission Meeting Minutes June 20, 2019 5:00 p.m.

Members Present Pat Hays

Joshua A. Price Evelyn D. Gomez

Staff Present Bryan Poe

Shawn Camp

Visitors Present: Jason Kennedy, Circuit/County Clerk's Office

The meeting was called to order at 5:02 p.m. by Chair Pat Hays. A quorum was present, with all commissioners in attendance. Chair Hays present via Skype.

Approval of Meeting Minutes

Commissioner Price moved to approve the minutes as written; seconded by Commissioner Gomez. Motion passed by voice vote.

Business

Approve Temporary Polling Location Orders for the August 6, 2019 State House District 36 Special Primary Election

Precinct 123, Metropolitan Career Center has a conflict with the election schedule. This polling location will need to be temporarily moved to Precinct 125, Baseline Elementary School. Commissioner Gomez moved for the approval of the temporary polling location change; seconded by Commissioner Price. Motion passed by voice vote.

Precinct 124, Metropolitan Career Center has a conflict with the election schedule. This polling location will need to be temporarily moved to Precinct 125, Baseline Elementary School. Commissioner Price moved for the approval of the temporary polling location change; seconded by Commissioner Gomez. Motion passed by voice vote.

Approve Amended Polling Location Order for the August 6, 2019 State House District 36 Special Primary Election

Commissioner Gomez moved for the approval of the amended polling location order; seconded by Commissioner Price. Motion passed by voice vote.

Approve Amended Notice of Election for the August 6, 2019 State House District 36 Special Primary Election

Commissioner Price moved for the approval of the amended notice of election; seconded by Commissioner Gomez. Motion passed by voice vote.

Meeting adjourned at 5:11 p.m.